

TEFAF NEW YORK TO RUN MAY 7-10, 2022 AT THE PARK AVENUE ARMORY

(Amsterdam, The Netherlands; New York, NY) April 6, 2021 – Today, The European Fine Art Foundation (TEFAF) is pleased to announce a renewed contract with the Park Avenue Armory for TEFAF New York, taking place from May 7 - 10, 2022 with a VIP preview day on May 6, 2022.

New York fairs are an integral part of TEFAF's mission and identity. TEFAF is committed to its long-term presence in the city and the continuation of its Modern and Contemporary fair. In line with previous spring editions, this fair will present iconic pieces from the ancient world, design, and jewelry alongside post-war works. The historic and elegant Park Avenue Armory has proven an excellent location in New York to showcase these selections from the world's finest dealers.

"We are devoted to offering a unique fair experience in New York, one of the most prestigious and vibrant art markets in the world," said Charlotte van Leerdam, TEFAF Managing Director. "While TEFAF Maastricht will continue to champion 7,000 years of art history, we look forward to hosting Modern and Contemporary fairs in New York for years to come."

The next edition of TEFAF Maastricht will run in-person at the MECC from **September 11 - 19**, **2021**, **with preview days September 9 - 10**, **2021**. The fair will be accompanied by an edition of TEFAF Online over the same timeframe.

ABOUT TEFAF

TEFAF, established in 1988, Maastricht, The Netherlands, stands for The European Fine Art Foundation. It is a not-for-profit organization that champions expertise, scholarship and variety in the global art community and is highly respected for its meticulous vetting standards. TEFAF fairs take place in Maastricht and New York. Proven by the exhibitors selected for its fairs, TEFAF acts as an expert guide for both private and institutional collectors, and inspires lovers and buyers of art worldwide.

TEFAF is governed by a Board of Trustees (BoT), consisting of 21 members from the art and antiques community, the majority of whom are TEFAF exhibitors, and guided by an Executive Committee (EC), composed of seven members appointed by the BoT. You can find more about the Foundation and the full list of the members of the BoT and EC on our website, www.tefaf.com.

PRESS CONTACTS

USA

Lauren Cody, lauren.cody@sharpthink.com +1 212 829 0002

UK/SCANDINAVIA

Lucy Barry, lucy@goldensquared.com, +44 07912 627 876

Annie McGrath, annie@goldensquared.com, +44 20 7439 2822

GERMANY

Britta Fischer, bfpr@brittafischer-pr.com, +49 61 13 00 877

FRANCE/MONACO/SWITZERLAND

Gaëlle de Bernède, gaelledebernede@gmail.com, +33 17 54 34 680

ITALY

Roberta Barbaro, gestione3@studioesseci.net, +39 04 96 63 499

SPAIN

Sonsoles Lumbreras, lumbre.comunicacion@gmail.com, + 34 6 1710 6776

BELGIUM

Charlotte de Bruijn, Charlotte@UPRagency.com, +32 03 230 30 92

TEFAF GLOBAL/ THE NETHERLANDS

TEFAF Netherlands, press@tefaf.com, + 31 20 303 6400

PRINCIPAL SPONSOR

TEFAF NEW YORK



TEFAF New York 1 Rockefeller Plaza, 11th Floor New York, NY 10020 USA +1 646 202 1390

Please visit www.tefaf.com